FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-16-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



## 100765093

7. 9. 91	100700300						
/ / / RECO	PROATION FORM COVER SHEET Will 9 1998 1998						
	PAIENIS ONLY WWW.						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
New	Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other Confirmatory License						
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1) The Aerospace Cor	poration Month Day Year 05191995						
Name (line 2)							
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	MOILLI Day Teal						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) United States Air	is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)							
Address (line 1) 1501 Wilson Blvd.	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.						
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Arlington							
City	State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ABBRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to the control of the control

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PI
rrospondont	,

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	e Number (703	3)696-9090			
Name	John B. Brocki						
Address (line 1)	1501 Wilson Blvd, #614, ARL, VA 22209						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)			700000				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveya	nce document	# 2			
	Number(s) or Patent Nun	• •	Mark if additio				
	he Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)			
08356931							
If this document i was	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa	tent Application, enter the date the	patent application	Month Day Year			
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)						
-	er PCT application number	PCT PC	Γ	PCT			
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number	PCT PC	r	PCT			
has	not been assigned.	101	' L				
Number of P	Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties invo	olved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$ NOI	1E			
	of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Accou	nt				
	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	#				
		•	<u> </u>				
Statement		Authorization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes	No			
Statement a	nd Signature						
	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the o						
	ed herein.	<b>3</b>		,			
JOH	HN B. BROCKI	John B	Benti	7/4/98			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							



## DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE HEADQUARTERS SPACE AND MISSILE SYSTEMS CENTER (AFMC) LOS ANGELES, CA

25 June 1998

MEMORANDUM FOR AFLSA/JACNP

1501 Wilson Boulevard, Room 805 Arlington VA 22209

FROM: SMC/JAQ

2435 Vela Way, Suite 1210

Los Angeles AFB

El Segundo, CA 90245

SUBJECT: Invention Disclosure Serial No. 08/356,931 Under Prime Contract

F04701-88-C-0089

- 1. Forwarded for your information is the original confirmatory license for invention serial no. 08/356,931 entitled, "Mesopheric Temperature Sensing Lidir Apparatus", developed by the Aerospace Corporation under government prime contract F04701-88-C-0089.
- 2. If you have any questions, please contact Ms Elaine Marquez at (310) 363-6461 or DSN 833-6461.

LEONARD M. COHEN, Major, USAF

Chief, Contracts & Patent Law Division

Attachment:

1. Confirmatory License

PATENT REEL: 9304 FRAME: 0541



conlic.934.pt3
May 19, 1995

## CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

APPLICATION FOR:

Mesospheric Temperature Sensing Lidar Apparatus

INVENTOR:

J. A. Gelbwachs

SERIAL NO:

08/356,931

CONTRACT NO:

F04701-88-C-0089

FILING DATE:

12/15/94

CONTRACTOR:

The Aerospace Corporation

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11, which is included in Contract No. F04701-88-C-0089 with the Department of the Air Force. This document confirms the rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause, including a paid-up license in this invention, corresponding patent applications and in any resulting patents.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application .

Signed this | | day of May 1995

Contractor: The Aerospace Corporation

Robert Donald Matthews

Director, Corporate Law Directorate

REEL: 9304 FRAME: 0542

Business Address:

P. O. Box 92957, M1/040 Los Angeles, CA 90009-2957

\*RECORDED: 07/09/1998